CoolSET™-F2
ICE2A0565/165/265/365
ICE2B0565/165/265/365
ICE2A180Z/280Z
ICE2A765I/2B765I
ICE2A765P2/ICE2B765P2
Off-Line SMPS Current Mode
Control ler  wi th integrated 650V/

Datasheet 4 March 2003
CoolSET™-F2
Ordering codes
Type Ordering Code Package VDS FOSC RDSon
1)
1) typ @ T=25°C
230VAC ±15%2)
2) Maximum power rating at Ta=75°C, Tj=125°C and with copper area on PCB = 6cm²,
85-265 VAC2)
ICE2A0565 Q67040-S4542-A101 P-DIP-8-6 650V 100kHz 4.7Ω 23W 13W
ICE2A165 Q67040-S4426 P-DIP-8-6 650V 100kHz 3.0Ω 31W 18W
ICE2A265 Q67040-S4414 P-DIP-8-6 650V 100kHz 0.9Ω 52W 32W
ICE2A365 Q67040-S4415 P-DIP-8-6 650V 100kHz 0.45Ω 67W 45W
ICE2B0565 Q67040-S4540-A101 P-DIP-8-6 650V 67kHz 4.7Ω 23W 13W
ICE2B165 Q67040-S4489-A001 P-DIP-8-6 650V 67kHz 3.0Ω 31W 18W
ICE2B265 Q67040-S4478-A001 P-DIP-8-6 650V 67kHz 0.9Ω 52W 32W
ICE2B365 Q67040-S4490-A001 P-DIP-8-6 650V 67kHz 0.45Ω 67W 45W
ICE2A180Z Q67040-S4546-A101 P-DIP-7-1 800V 100kHz 3.0Ω 29W 17W
ICE2A280Z Q67040-84547-A101 P-DIP-7-1 800V 100KHz 0.8Ω 50W 31W
Type Ordering Code Package VDS FOSC RDSon
1)
1) typ @ T=25°C
230VAC ±15%2)
2) Maximum practical continuous power in an open frame design at Ta=75°C, Tj=125°C and Rth=2.7K/W.
85-265
VAC2)
ICE2A765I Q67040- P-TO-220-6-46 650V 100kHz 0.5Ω 240W 130W
ICE2B765I Q67040- P-TO-220-6-46 650V 67kHz 0.5Ω 240W 130W
ICE2A765P2 Q67040- P-TO-220-6-47 650V 100kHz 0.5Ω 240W 130W
ICE2B765P2 Q67040- P-TO-220-6-47 650V 67kHz 0.5Ω 240W 130W
CoolSET™-F2
Table of Contents  Page
Datasheet 5 March 2003
1 Pin Configuration and Functionality  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6